Authority: Item 1, Emergency and Community

Services Committee Report 20-002

(HSC19005(b)

CM: February 26, 2020 Ward: City Wide

Bill No. 038

CITY OF HAMILTON BY-LAW NO. 20-

To Appoint a Deputy Fire Chief

WHEREAS John Verbeek, Deputy Fire Chief, retired effective February 22,2020;

AND WHEREAS Council wishes to appoint another person to this vacant Deputy Fire Chief position pursuant to By-law No. 19-034 "To Establish, Maintain and Operate Hamilton Fire Department";

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. Mark Hodge is appointed as Deputy Fire Chief until such time as that appointment is terminated or a successor is appointed.
- 2. This By-law and this appointment come into force as of February 24, 2020.

A. Holland
City Clerk